## TOWN OF WINCHENDON





## 109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

## Town of Winchendon Planning Board <u>PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE</u>

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board, per Article 12 of the Winchendon Zoning Bylaw, will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday, April 4, 2017 at 6:35 PM in the Town Hall Auditorium, 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl., 109 Front St., Winchendon, MA 01475, on an formal Site Plan Review for solar array project that is being proposed off of Happy H**a**llow Road, located on Assessors Map 13, Parcels 61, 60, 234, and 74. All plans and related documents can be reviewed at the Planning and Development Department. All interested persons should plan to attend.

BY: Guy Corbosiero, Chairman Winchendon Planning Board

March 21 & March 28, 2017

Planning Board